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, A MAY 12 Ai1:5
Anne Britt 14 hAY 12 Al
om: Silas Halloran-Steiner
Sent: Tuesday, May 06, 2014 6:03 PM
To: Kathy George; Laura Tschabold
Cc: Anne Britt; Marie Mcdaniel-Bellisario; Kevin Stephens; Margaret Jarmer; Callie Gamble
Subject: Board Consideration: List of Donations - Transition Treatment and Recovery Services
Attachments: List of Donations - 27 Street Home.xlsx

Hi Kathy and Laura,

Attached you will find a list of items that | recommend we declare as County surplus. These items total an approximate
value of $649.50 and are no longer needed for the Transition Treatment Recovery Services Program that is operated
under our Aduit Behavioral Health Division, If approved, they will be distributed to two (or more) faith-based charitable
organizations where they can continue to be used by the community.

Please let me know if you have any questions,

Anne, please place this on this week’s Agenda as “add-on” as we are hoping to do this on Friday, 5/7, in order to make
arrangements for the program move in activities.

Thanks,

Silas Halloran-Steiner
rector, Yamhill County Health and Human Services Department
Phone: (503) 434-7523
Cell: {(503) 435-7572
Fax: (503) 434-9846
627 NE Evans
McMinnville, OR 87128

Our Vision: People in Yamhill County live, work, learn, and play in safe communities that support wellness and dignity.

Our Mission: To promote the public’s physical, emotional and social well-being through services, prevention, education,
and partnerships.

This electronic mail may contain confidential infarmation that is being transmitted to and only for the use of the recipients named above. Reading,
disclosure, discussion, dissemination, distribution or copying this information by anyone other than the intended recipients or his or her employees
or agents is strictly prohibited. If you have received the electronic mail in error, please immediately destroy it and contact me at 503-434-7523
x4740.

Accepted by Yamhill County
Board of Commissioners on
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Item: Price:

Books

Head boards

Dresser Table

Glass coffee table
Two-shelve bookcase
Wood bathroom shelf
Lampshades

Lamps

Picture holder

Box of fake flowers foam holders
Greenleaf dishes — plates, saucers
Notebooks

Coffee carafe

Records

Photo stand holder

Piece of glass

Pillows

Aloha Breeze fan

19" Color TV

DSL Box and Cable

Wood Buffet

Plastic basket turquoise
Tests for diabetes kits

Metal dark blue basket
Container misc. nail care items
Flower pot

Picture frame

Laundry plaque

Wooden plate shelf w/hooks
Blood pressure cuff

Dresser mirrors

Stack of table placements
Doilies

Misc. knickknacks (candle holders, figurines
Cane

Serving tray dishes

Goblets

Wicker basket

5x5 Wall décor pictures
Cloth napkins

Serving bowls

Golf club

Telephones

Speakers for PC

Office inboxes
Entertainment center

$2.00
$10.00
$50.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$1.00
$3.00
$1.00
$10.00
$20.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$5.00
$0.50
$2.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$0.50
$5.00
$3.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$5,00
$10.00
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$5.00
$0.50
$0.50
$2.00
$1.00
$0.25
$1.00
$1.00
$5.00
$5.00
$0.50
$15.00

Total:

$112.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$14.00
$24.00
$1.00
$10.00
$20.00
$12.00
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$5.00
$8.00
$2.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$0.50
$10.00
$3.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$1.50
$12.50
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.50
$25.00
$2.00
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$15.00
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Black standing desk $50.00 $50.00
Various co-axle cables $1.00 $1.00
Box of white dishes $25.00 $25.00
2 Misc. satchels $2.00 $4.00
6 New perfume bottles $1.00 $6.00
Glass block $5.00 $5.00
3 Picture frames $0.50 $1.50
Tin $0.50 $0.50
Outdoor cloth flag $1.00 $1.00
Picture holder $1.00 $1.00
Set of front door standing décor $5.00 $5.00
Set of T.V. dinner trays + 2 trays $5.00 $5.00
30 Misc. ltems $1.00 $30.00
50 Pictures $0.50 $25.00
Total: $649.50
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