

14 MAY 12 AM 11:15

**Anne Britt**

---

**From:** Silas Halloran-Steiner  
**Sent:** Tuesday, May 06, 2014 6:03 PM  
**To:** Kathy George; Laura Tschabold  
**Cc:** Anne Britt; Marie Mcdaniel-Bellisario; Kevin Stephens; Margaret Jarmer; Callie Gamble  
**Subject:** Board Consideration: List of Donations - Transition Treatment and Recovery Services  
**Attachments:** List of Donations - 27 Street Home.xlsx

Hi Kathy and Laura,

Attached you will find a list of items that I recommend we declare as County surplus. These items total an approximate value of \$649.50 and are no longer needed for the Transition Treatment Recovery Services Program that is operated under our Adult Behavioral Health Division. If approved, they will be distributed to two (or more) faith-based charitable organizations where they can continue to be used by the community.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Anne, please place this on this week's Agenda as "add-on" as we are hoping to do this on Friday, 5/7, in order to make arrangements for the program move in activities.

Thanks,

Silas Halloran-Steiner  
Director, Yamhill County Health and Human Services Department  
Phone: (503) 434-7523  
Cell: (503) 435-7572  
Fax: (503) 434-9846  
627 NE Evans  
McMinnville, OR 97128

*Our Vision: People in Yamhill County live, work, learn, and play in safe communities that support wellness and dignity.*

*Our Mission: To promote the public's physical, emotional and social well-being through services, prevention, education, and partnerships.*

This electronic mail may contain confidential information that is being transmitted to and only for the use of the recipients named above. Reading, disclosure, discussion, dissemination, distribution or copying this information by anyone other than the intended recipients or his or her employees or agents is strictly prohibited. If you have received the electronic mail in error, please immediately destroy it and contact me at 503-434-7523 x4740.

Accepted by Yamhill County  
Board of Commissioners on  
5/8/14 by Board Order  
# 14-252

Quantity:	Item:	Price:	Total:
56	Books	\$2.00	\$112.00
2	Head boards	\$10.00	\$20.00
	Dresser Table	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Glass coffee table	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Two-shelve bookcase	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Wood bathroom shelf	\$5.00	\$5.00
14	Lampshades	\$1.00	\$14.00
8	Lamps	\$3.00	\$24.00
	Picture holder	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Box of fake flowers foam holders	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Greenleaf dishes – plates, saucers	\$20.00	\$20.00
12	Notebooks	\$1.00	\$12.00
	Coffee carafe	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Records	\$0.50	\$0.50
	Photo stand holder	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Piece of glass	\$5.00	\$5.00
16	Pillows	\$0.50	\$8.00
	Aloha Breeze fan	\$2.00	\$2.00
	19" Color TV	\$20.00	\$20.00
	DSL Box and Cable	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Wood Buffet	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Plastic basket turquoise	\$0.50	\$0.50
2	Tests for diabetes kits	\$5.00	\$10.00
	Metal dark blue basket	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Container misc. nail care items	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Flower pot	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Picture frame	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Laundry plaque	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Wooden plate shelf w/hooks	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Blood pressure cuff	\$5.00	\$5.00
2	Dresser mirrors	\$10.00	\$20.00
40	Stack of table placements	\$0.50	\$20.00
3	Doilies	\$0.50	\$1.50
25	Misc. knickknacks (candle holders, figurines)	\$0.50	\$12.50
	Cane	\$5.00	\$5.00
4	Serving tray dishes	\$0.50	\$2.00
2	Goblets	\$0.50	\$1.00
	Wicker basket	\$2.00	\$2.00
2	5x5 Wall décor pictures	\$1.00	\$2.00
10	Cloth napkins	\$0.25	\$2.50
25	Serving bowls	\$1.00	\$25.00
2	Golf club	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Telephones	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Speakers for PC	\$5.00	\$5.00
4	Office inboxes	\$0.50	\$2.00
1	Entertainment center	\$15.00	\$15.00

B.O. 14-252

Black standing desk	\$50.00	\$50.00
Various co-axle cables	\$1.00	\$1.00
Box of white dishes	\$25.00	\$25.00
2 Misc. satchels	\$2.00	\$4.00
6 New perfume bottles	\$1.00	\$6.00
Glass block	\$5.00	\$5.00
3 Picture frames	\$0.50	\$1.50
Tin	\$0.50	\$0.50
Outdoor cloth flag	\$1.00	\$1.00
Picture holder	\$1.00	\$1.00
Set of front door standing décor	\$5.00	\$5.00
Set of T.V. dinner trays + 2 trays	\$5.00	\$5.00
30 Misc. Items	\$1.00	\$30.00
50 Pictures	\$0.50	\$25.00
	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$649.50</b>